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WELCOME TO EASTVIEW WRESTLING 2016-2017

QUICK FACTS
e Established in 1997
e 2100 students in grades 9-12

e Distinguished as one of “America’s Best High Schools” by
Newsweek, US News and World Report and by the Washington Post

e State of the art digital classrooms ‘

¢ All 9th and 10th graders are members of interdisciplinary
learning teams

® 4:1 student to computer ratio £ g v b
e iPad initiative fully by 2016 ' [ . _ e B
* Learning Commons with digital library research capabilities !
¢ Fully equipped and Emmy winning Television Studio and

digital editing suites
® 650 seat Performing Arts Center with a fly loft and scene shop ‘
® 4,500 square foot fitness center

® 200 acres of playing fields, recreational facilities and
competition stadiums

e District 196 encompasses 110 square miles
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_ 29 e Over 110 programs offered in performing arts, athletics, and
i ini i . ijtwlttlje]s 80% of students involved in activities 3 : \“ ' \ \\ =7 T 4]
Eastview Administration BieiliahiE0H G Sdentsjinualn || A ¥ = NN

Eastview Twitter
@evhsathletics

| Am
Aggressive & Relentless

Eastview Facebook
facebook.com/
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EV Wrestling Board of Directors

A Message from the President This year's season motto is AGGRESSIVE & RELENTLESS!

i i President.............. Chad & Angela Lindstrom )
Eastview wrQStllng Boosters . ) : ) | The best wrestlers are aggressive...
VP Marketing/Comm. . . . .. Michael & Lisa Schmidt , ) ) ) )
Dear Eastview Wrestling Family, Friends and Fans VTP (oI B S8 e B o s Pete Sammon lI am sorrydlf the)./ perceive me as an element that{’dangerous. I'm \
Angela and I would like to welcome you to the 2016-2017 Eastview Wrestling TR o d i B L oo Nicole & Bob Delich only intereste R G2 pmm.ng & scoring points.” — Mark {
Boqster' Club and ?0£h annivers‘ary of Eastview Wre;tling. Asa Flub ;lue have been SECTRATY v v Patti & Eric Estep SCEIUltZr OIYmPI‘C Gold Medahst ‘ . !
actwel.m t};fhEastv;ew c}(lamr?tzn}ty a;:ldlare iy pn;motmg d[ gt O.f f Concessions Coordinators. . . ... .. Rosy Epperson, A true compelitor remains aggressive throughout .the entire \ i
wrestling. The goa of.t‘ e club is to help assist a positive and rewarding experience for R A — duration of the match. Regardless of whether you win or lose, you ]
our wrestlers and families. i Takedown Cancer Chair . .. Traci Dravis have to be aggressive. Wrestling demands that you attack your If‘ r"' )
Asa boostef club we meet monthly and all parents are invited and encourage to ThunderBolts Liaison . . . . . . . . .. .. VR e opponeflt at all tl.mes. I have always had a reputation for being e
attend. Parent involvement is a key component to helping us meet the goals as a club - ] aggressive. That is the backbone of my philosophy. You've got to SAEm
. . EVAA Liaison . ....................... Travis Lee . ; L ]L.. 1
and the goals of our wrestlers. Feel free to email cabalindstrom @aol.com or call = : N attack! If it doesn’t work, use it to set up another move. The more :
-750- i st i i EVHS Co-Head Coaches. .. ... .. .. Nick Fornicoia, L L, Y_I
612-750-6076 with any question regarding the booster club or ways to get involved. e moves that you attempt will increase your chance of scoring. ’ \_I ,__J

We would like to take this opportunity to thank all Eastview wrestlers, parents,
families, alumni and supporters for investing their time and talents in making
Eastview Wrestling something we can all be proud of and call our own. The EWB,
various committees and leadership is what will make our wrestling club successful

Grade Representatives

— Dan Gable, Olympic Gold Medalist

Eastview wresting is shifting our mindset from winning to
being aggressive and relentless! When being aggressive and

now and into the fusure 12th Grade Rep. .......... Donna & Nick Luciano giving a full effort becomes more important than winning, we
’ ] . 11th Grade Rep. .. ........ Pauline & Andrew Alba i inni
A big thank you to the coaches for all the time and extra efforts they invest in our el P Ny s ol will start winning a whole lot more.
student athletes, not only on the mat but in the classroom as well. Their dedication to Tade REP. juiepmes s e e e Almost anyone will wrestle aggressively if they KNOW they be a bully who wrestles like a tough guy against weak
education and coaching will help these athletes learn lifelong skills. 9th GradeRep. ............ Gina & Pat Enderlein are going to win. It takes courage to wrestle with the same competition but folds or freezes against better competition.
The motto chosen this year “I am Aggressive and Relentless” is the perfect motto AlumniRep. ................ Kristen & Bill Dodd intensity, aggressiveness and relentlessness against someone at Train your mind to be a warrior. Go after everyone relentessly

for the program, on the mat and in life because the way to succeed is to work hard
and never give up! Best of luck to our wrestlers, coaches and families as they work
hard to achieve all their goals in 2016-2017 season.
Go Lightning! #NOGIFTS
— Chad and Angela Lindstrom

Chris & Brenda Dolejs

| Wrestling Twitter
@EVwrestling

This program is sponsored by the Eastview Wrestling Boosters.

or above your level. Courage isn't measured by invincibility.

Superman can't be considered courageous because he can't lose.

The uncertainty and the risk (of losing, looking bad, getting
beat up, embarrassed, etc.) is what makes us courageous. Don't

and aggressively. Be willing to put it on the line, look bad or
lose. But do not compromise your relentless attitude regardless
of your opponent.

| AM AGGRESSIVE & RELENTLESS 3
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EASTVIEW WRESTLING ROSTER

EASTVIEW WRESTLING

ROSTER

2017

SENIORS

Chris Abbey

Cory Brodeur

Mike Delich *
Carter Epperson
Tony Fiore

Will Florin

Brendan Formaneck %
Knowledge Gutierrez
Adam Larson

Alex Lindstrom %
Nate Luciano

Dane McDevitt

Phil Melroe

Nate Moore

Mehdi Moukrim
Brady Renteria

Ben Sammon

CJ Thomas

JUNIORS
Kobe Alba
Kory Barnes

1%l pi

Bill Barreto

Adam Bass

Kyle Brusco
Charlie Dunne
Logan Estep
Spencer Hagebock
Jacob Laflex
Mason Lentz
Brady O’Neil
Blake Plan

Micky Prommachai
Eric Schmidt
Trever Sharp
Marvin Trammel

SOPHOMORES
Alex Burdi
Travis Faulkner
Gage Greenlee
Quinn Hoffman
Abe Joseph
Carter Mckenzie
Sam Lewison

K- B e

: 1 .

Class of 207

Mark Norton
Brenden Rice
Evan Thompson
Peter Swanson
Cedric Warner
Patrick Watson

FRESHMEN
Makel Buford
Mason Enderlein
Dylan Fredrickson
Austin Gerisch
Roman Gilbert
Chris Hahn
Rutger Haines
Kyle Le

Sam Morgenstern
Jack Vandeberg

* Captains

) :: :.-‘.U 0
Est. 1997

PRINCIPAL
Dr. Randall Peterson

ATHLETIC DIRECTOR
Matt Percival

COACHES
Kurt Habeck
Nick Fornicoia
John Prokopowicz
Ron McClure
Jarred McCarthy
Josh Nelson
Dean Stockwell
Chad Wentzel
Minh Huynh
Chad Eul
Brad Vanderveren

NICKNAME
Lightning

SCHOOL COLORS
Black, Blue, Silver, White

MANAGERS
Alexa Hort
Grace Florin

Steffi Frederickson
Hope Gilbertson
Abby Lien
Marissa Munos
Allyson Tuthill
Morgan Van Waes
Hannah Burlingame
Trisha Barretto
Maggie Kennedy
Megan Lee

Abby Lindgren
Paige Olson
Amber Roby
Julia Rosen

Maddie Singel

Payton Formaneck

Darby O'Neil

Greta Rolfe

PHOTOGRAPHERS
Angela Lindstrom
Kelsey Dolejs

CONFERENCE
South Suburban

SECTION
2AAA

| AM AGGRESSIVE & RELENTLESS 5




CAF’TAINS AND LETTERMEN

Mike Delich

Grade 12

EVHS Activities:
Football, Track, IM
Basketball

Favorite memory of
Eastview Wrestling:
Winning Freshman State

What I like most about
Eastview... “is the weight room/coaches.”

Favorite Quote... “Hard work beats talent
when talent fails to work hard.”

Chris Abbey
Grade 12

EVHS Activities:
Football, Track
Hobbies: Playing guitar,
watching movies,
sleeping

I wrestle because...
“that’s who I am!”

What 1 like most about Eastview... “Coaches
and teachers put the students first.”

Favorite Quote... “Keep moving forward.”

Cory Brodeur
Grade 12
EVHS Activities:

Football, Superhero
Club, Investment Club

Favorite memory of
Eastview Wrestling:
The PAK parties

I What I like most about
Eastview... "we all strive for excellence.”

Favorite Quote... “It's not about how many
times you get knocked down. It's about how
many times you get up.”

Carter Epperson
Grade 12

EVHS Activities:
Football, IM Basketball

Favorite memory of
Eastview Wrestling:
Wrestling Sections

I wrestle because...

“I want to improve as a
person and an athlete.”

Favorite Quote... “You miss 100% of the shots
you don't take.”

6 EASTVIEW WRESTLING

Varsity Captains

Grade 12

EVHS Activities:
Football, Track,
Volleyball Club
Hobbies: Eating,
hanging with friends
What I like most
about Eastview...

The LDT Team

Favorite Quote... “1 am a Goofy Goober ya! -
Spongebob.”

Returning Lettermen

Will Florin
Grade 12

EVHS Activities:
Football, Track, Frisbee
Hobbies: Fishing,
Adventuring, Hiking,
Eating

I wrestle because... "it
makes me a better man.
What I like most about Eastview... the strong
community

"

Knowledge
Gutierrez
Grade 12

EVHS Activities:
Football

Favorite memory of
Eastview Wrestling:
Bi-State

I wrestle because...
"It teaches you to stay disciplined.”

Favorite Quote... “Never settle for average.”

Adam Larson
Grade 12

EVHS Activities:
Football

Hobbies:
Snowboarding,
Longboarding, Biking
What I like most about
Eastview... “the great
teachers and community”

1 wrestle because... “It is a hard sport and |
like to challenge myself.”

Brendan Formaneck

Alex Lindstrom
Grade 12

EVHS Activities:
Football, Baseball,
Television Production,
Coloring Club

What I like most

about Eastview... “The
amazing janitors and

lunch ladies”

Favorite Quote... "You can catch flies with

honey. But you can catch more honeys being
fly.”

Nate Luciano
Grade 12

EVHS Activities:
Football

Hobbies: Fishing,
Hunting, Snowboarding
Favorite memory of
Eastview Wrestling:
Summer team camps

Favorite Quote: “Every man dies, but not every
man lives.” - William Wallace

Dane McDevitt
Grade 12

EVHS Activities:
Football, Television
Production

Favorite memory of
Eastview Wrestling:
Winning 6th place at
bi-state

Hobbies: Technology, Xbox, Flying
I wrestle because... “I enjoy it.”

Phil Melroe
Grade 12

EVHS Activities:
Football, Track,
Badminton, Television
Production

Hobbies: Catching
Pokemon, Spikebal

Favorite memory of

Eastview Wrestling: Summer camps

Favorite Quote: “You don't need a license to
drive a sandwich.”

CAPTAINS AND LETTERMEN I

Nate Moore
Grade 12

EVHS Activities: IM
Basketball, Football

I wrestle because... "It
helps keep me in shape
and I love the
competition.”

What I like most about

Eastview: The community
Favorite Quote: “Eat greedy.”

“my friends do it.”

Medhi Moukrim
Grade 12

Favorite Wrestling
Move: Arm Bar
Favorite memory of
Eastview Wrestling:
Cory vs. Ty Kim all 3
times

I wrestle because...

Favorite Quote: “You can't fix stupid.”

“It is fun.”

Ben Sammon
Grade 12

EVHS Activities:
Football, Track,
IM Basketball

Hobbies: Gnome
Collecting, Pocket
Square Enthusiast

I wrestle because...

Favorite Quote: “Night time, anytime. Get
your degree, set yourself free, National

American University.”

Adam Bass
Grade 11

EVHS Activities:
Wrestling, Super Group
I wrestle because...
"wrestling pushes me.”

Favorite memory of
Eastview Wrestling:

Winning my first match.

Favorite Quote: "Pain is Temporary, Pride is

Forever.”

..c'.&m

Kyle Brusco
Grade 11

EVHS Activities:
Football, Wrestling,
Rugby

I wrestle because...
“it challenges me and
improves me as a
person.”

Favorite memory of Eastview Wrestling:
Bi-State junior year!

Favorite Quote: “Cradle from anywhere!”

Logan Estep
Grade 11

EVHS Activities: Trap
Shooting

I wrestle because...
“I have done it for so
long.”

Favorite memory of
Eastview Wrestling:
Going to the Oklahoma St. Team Camp

Jacob Laflex

Grade 11

EVHS Activities:
Wrestling, Super Group
I wrestle because...
“wrestling is fun.”

Favorite memory of
Eastview Wrestling:
Bi-State 2016

Blake Plan
Grade 11

EVHS Activities: Trap,
Rugby, The 4CAST
Favorite memory of
Eastview Wrestling:
Team Camps

I wrestle because... “it
tests you. There is never

an easy. day.”
Favorite Quote: “Left arm in the race track.”

Eric Schmidt
Grade 11

EVHS Activities:
Football, Track

Favorite memory of
Eastview Wrestling:
Bi-State

What I like most about
Eastview... “the
atmosphere. Everybody is excited to be here.”

Favorite Quote: “"Once you've wrestled,
everything else in life is easy” — Dan Gable

Trevor Sharp

Grade 11

EVHS Activities:
Wrestling, Super Group

1 wrestle because...
“wrestling gets me
mentally and physically
tougher.”

Favorite memory of
Eastview Wrestling: Bus rides & the team camps

Alex Burdi

Grade 10

EVHS Activities:
Wrestling, Super Group

I wrestle because...
"1 like the brotherhood
and intensity.”

Favorite memory of

Eastview Wrestling:
Bi-State Tournament 2016

Favorite Quote: "Life is a highway.”

Gage Greenlee
Grade 10

EVHS Activities:
Wrestling, Super Group

1 wrestle because...
"wrestling pushes me.”

Favorite memory of
Eastview Wrestling:
Wrestling Varsity

Mark Norton
Grade 10

EVHS Activities:
Football, Baseball
Hobbies: Playing
Guitar, Biking, Hanging
with friends.

I wrestle because...
“It's fun and a great

workout!”

What I like most about Eastview... the
people. Everybody is nice and accepting.

Favorite memory of Eastview Wrestling:
“Finishing end of freshmen year.”

Mason Enderlein
Grade 9

Hobbies: Crossfit and
be active

I wrestle because... it is
helpful for your mind
and your body.

Favorite memory of
Eastview Wrestling:
“My first Bi-State trip in 7th grade.”

What I like most about Eastview... “easy to
find people to hang out with. Good friends.”

| AM AGGRESSIVE & RELENTLESS 7



| LIGHTNING WRESTLING — FRESHMEN

DATE

Friday, Nov. 11
Monday, Nov. 21
Thursday, Dec. 1
Friday, Dec. 2
Saturday, Dec. 3
Tuesday, Dec. 6
Sunday, Dec. 11
Tuesday, Dec. 13
Saturday, Dec. 17
Tuesday, Dec. 20

OPPONENT

Commitment Night

Practice Begins

Intra-Squad Practice / Scrimmage
Eastview Invitational
Eastview (K-8) Tournament
Henry Sibley / Eagan
Spaghetti Dinner / Silent Auction
Richfield / St. Thomas

Northfield Invitational (JV)
Farmington

Thur-Fri, Dec. 29-30 Bi-State Classic (V)

Saturday, Jan. 7
Tuesday, Jan. 10
Tuesday, Jan. 17
Saturday, Jan. 21
Saturday, Jan. 28
Saturday, Feb. 4

Saturday, Feb. 11

Sunday, Mar. 19
Saturday, April 1

Eastview Team Tournament

Park / Cretin-Derham Hall

Rosemount / Hastings

State Team Tourney (Need to qualify)
Region 4 Individual Tourney

State Individual Tourney (Need to qualify)
South Suburban Invite (9th-JV)

2016-2017 FRESHMAN SCHEDULE

SITE
Eastview
Eastview
Eastview
Eastview
Eastview
Eastview
Rosemount Legion
Rosemount
Northfield
Eastview

La Crosse, WI
Eastview
Eagan
Eastview
Hastings
Richfield
Champlin Park
Lakeville South

Fri-Sun, Mar. 10-12 MN/USA State Tournament (Cadets) Rochester
Wrestling Banquet Rosemount CC
Thunderbolts Freestyle Tourney Eastview
9th Grade State

9th Grade State
Team Championships

2000 - Consolation Champions
2002 - State Team Qualifier
2003 - State Team Qualifier
2004 - State Team Qualifier
2005 - State Team 10th Place

2006 - State Team Qualifier
2007 - State Team 8th Place
2009 - State Team Consolation Finalists
2012 - State Team Consolation Finalists
2013 - State Team Qualifier
2014 - State Team Qualifier

8 EASTVIEW WRESTLING

6:30 pm
2:45 pm
6:00 pm
5:00 pm
9:00 am
4:30 pm
4:30 pm
4:30 pm
9:30 am
4:30 pm
10:00 am
9:00 am
4:30 pm
4:30 pm
9:30 am
9:00 am
8:00 am
9:00 am

TBD
4:30 pm
10:00 am

Individual Championships
1999 - 11th Place

2001 - State Champions
2005 - 3rd Place

2012 - State Runner-up

1998
Adam Johnson
Brian Nold
Adam Fokken - 1st
Don Wachter

1999
1999 Team
11 th Place Honors
Mikey Fornicoia - 5th
Eric Lemm - 8th
David Pudwill - 4th

2000
Brian Lewis - 6th
Pat Dea
John Getzke
Andrew Lenertz

2001
2001 Team
State Champions
Steve Davis - 1st
Sean Dwyer - 1st
Ryan Langlais - 2nd
Eric Yuen - 4th
Kyle Fokken - 6th
Pat Dea - 8th
David Hilden - 8th
Kevin Eich
Jeremiah Foertsch
Tim Lewis

2002
Tyler Cookas
Sam Voyles - 4th
Tom Chies
Scott Polansky
Troy Fokken

2003
Troy Fokken - 4th
Justin Armstrong
Chad Eul
Jon Latterner
Andrew Nelson
Matt Neutz

2004
Dan Getzke - 8th
Kennedy Mans
Jake Neutz
Justin Peterson
Ryan Stepan

2005
2005 Team
3rd Place Honors
Trevor Gordon - 2nd
Will Jackson - 2nd
Trevor Flaten - 4th
Bryan Okonek - 6th
Zack Fanth - 7th
Alex Makabe
Scott Kenning

9th Grade State
Individual Championships

.
.
.
.
.
.
.

.
H
.
.

.
.

sssssssnns assnssssssssssssnnannsnsannS

Cody Groskreutz - 7th

Anthony Munos - 8th

Kevin McComb - 2nd

Mason Enderlein - 8th

Cedric Wamer - 8th

2006
Scott Hogan - 1st
Ty Groskreutz

2007
Brad Hogan - 6th
Ben Bowar - 6th

Joey Scott - 8th

2008
Brad Hogan - 2nd
Matt Galloway

2009
Kai Matsuhashi

2010

Rico Davis
Jabri Guy

2011
Jack Buck - 8th

2012

Luke Dodd - 3rd
Tom Delich - 4th
Will Rains - 5th
Casey Dravis ~ 6th
Zach Praus

2013
Daniel Arehart
Dane McDevitt
Matt Schumann

2014
Gage Greenlee
Mike Delich - 1st

2015
Eric Schmidt
Noah Drehmel

2016
Peyton McGowan

Peter Swanson
Quinn Hoffman

LIGHTNING SUPPORT

Varsity and Junior Varsity Managers

Trisha Barretto

Amber Roby

Julia Rosen

Marissa Munos Paige Olson

Freshman Managers

Maddie Singel Allyson Tuthill Morgan Van Waes

il

Darby O'Neil

Payton Formaneck Greta Rolfe

Videographers _.
School Song

We're the lightning from
Eastview High.

Go Eastview Lightning
Victory is our game.
Blaze a trail of glory

. Eastview Lightning
Marching on to fame.

Fight, fight, fight.
Go, fight, win tonight!

Feel the mighty thunder,
Flash that fills the sky.
Blue, black and white won't
Give up the fight,

Ali Shahrokhi

Nathan Taylor

| AM AGGRESSIVE & RELENTLESS 9




‘ COACHING STAFF

EASTVIEW WRESTI.ING

STAFF

COACHI

Kurt Habeck - Co-Head Coach

Co-Head Coach Kurt Habeck, a native of
Winona, Minnesota, has been a social studies
teacher, wrestling and football coach, and
weight room instructor for twenty six years.

Kurt was a graduate of Augsburg College
where he competed in wrestling and was a
captain on the NCAA III National
Championship Team. Individually, Kurt was
a two-time MIAC Conference Champ and a
NCAA III All-American and an Academic All-
American. He was a varsity starter all four
years as Augsburg placed eighth, third, second, and first nationally. Kurt
met his wife, Shelly, at Augsburg. They have a 22-year-old daughter
named Hannah, a 19-year-old son named Zachary, 16-year-old daughter
named Erinn, and a 13-year-old named Luke. Kurt and his family reside
in Apple Valley. When not involved with school related activities, Kurt
enjoys spending his time hunting, fishing, and training for fitness.

Nick Fornicoia - Co-Head Coach

Co-Head Coach Nick Fornicoia is entering
his 20th year at Eastview High School. He is
an English teacher, Television Produc-
tion Teacher, weight room instructor, and
wrestling coach. Fornicoia wrestled for
Augsburg College and captured an
individual National Championship his
senior year. Fornicoia finished his career as a
three-time All-American. In his era, the
Auggies placed second, first, second, and first
in four national tournaments. Coach
Fornicoia is the Publicity Chair for the Minnesota Wrestling Coaches
Association. Fornicoia enjoys reading and watching the Minnesota Twins
in the off season. Nick and his wife Mara have two daughters, Sofia (8)
and Amelia (4).

Josh Nelson - Assistant Coach

Coach Josh Nelson is in his 10th year coaching at
Eastview and is a 2006 Eastview graduate. In high
school Josh was a 3-time varsity starter and was a
captain during his senior year. Along with coach-
ing high school, Josh helps coach our youth
wrestling program. Outside of wrestling season
Josh helps do off-season training in the EVHS
weight room. Josh currently lives in Apple Valley
with his fiancée Leah and son Blake. In his free
time Josh enjoys spending time with family/friends and being out on
the water.

John Prokopowicz - Assistant Coach

Coach Josh Prokopowicz is on his 3rd year of
coaching, and currently teaches at Eastview High
School as a special education teacher. He gradu-
ated from Simley High School in 2008 and was a
captain of the 07-08 varsity wrestling team. Dur-
ing his prep career, John was a 4-time state quali-
fier and was part of a state champion team in
2008. In his free time, John enjoys spending time
with his fiancé Katie, traveling, and outdoor

activities.

10 EASTVIEW WRESTLING

Ron McClure - Assistant Coach

Coach Ron McClure is in his first season with the
Eastview wrestling program. Coach McClure wres-
tled collegiately at The University of Minnesota
Duluth where he was a four-time conference
champion and a two-time NCAA Div II All-Amer-
ican. He is back to wrestling after a 20-year high
school gymnastics coaching stint at Bloomington
Jefferson. Ron has two young men: Cole (16), and
Jackson (6). Coach McClure works with Hen-
nepin County in the Adult Mental Health Case Management Unit. In his
spare time, Ron loves all kinds of music, movies and his Minnesota
Vikings.

Dean Stockwell - Assistant Coach

Coach Dean Stockwell, a native of Owatonna,
Minnesota graduated from Mankato State Univer-
sity where he was a two-year participant in a na-
tionally ranked wrestling program. Dean moved
to Apple Valley in 1996 and has been involved in
the baseball, football and wrestling youth sports
programs. 2016-17 will be Dean’s eighth year as
an assistant coach with the Ninth Grade pro-
gram. Dean has been married to Jenna for 22 years
and they have a 21-year-old son, A] and a 19-year-old son, Adam. Dean
works for the St. Paul Park Refining Company/SuperAmerica and when
not involved with work or youth sports, enjoys hunting, fishing, reading
and spending time with family.

COACHING STAFF ‘

Chad Wentzel - Assistant Coach

Coach Chad Wentzel is from Pipestone, MN.
While in high school Chad wrestled in the heavy
weight class and played football. He is in his sev-
enth year assisting the Eastview wrestling pro-
gram. He is also a coach in the football
program. Coach Wentzel played football at
Dakota State University in Madison, South
Dakota for two seasons. He graduated from
Minnesota State University-Mankato and is cur-
rently teaching at Highland Elementary. He is married to Julie and they
have one child, Maddie, who is 7 years old. In his spare time he enjoys
spending time with his family and outdoor activities.

Jarred McCarthy - Assistant Coach

Coach Jarred McCarthy has been an assistant
wrestling coach at Eastview since 2010. Jarred
wrestled for Farmington High School with career
highlights including winning a MSHSL State
Tourney championship at 140 Ibs as a junior and
placing fourth as a sophomore. He also competed
in USA Wrestling freestyle winning multiple
championships and competing on the Minnesota
Storm National Team for several years. Jarred then
wrestled for Augustana College as a 141-pounder through his junior year.
Aside from wrestling Jarred enjoys traveling with his wife Maggie,
camping, rock climbing, riding his bikes and watching his son Sage grow.

EF\‘&W\W “vﬂ\re@

Chad Eul - Assistant Coach

Coach Chad Eul is in his ninth year of coaching
at Eastview. He graduated from Eastview in 2006
where he was a Captain and State Qualifier. While
at Eastview Chad also participated in football and
baseball. Chad graduated in May 2010 from
Gustavus Adolphus College with a degree in
Finance. While at Gustavus Chad competed on the
Baseball Team. Chad married Chelsey in 2014.

Minh Huynh - Assistant Coach

Coach Minh Huynh is currently living in Apple
Valley and was recently married to Nicole. Minh
and Nicole recently had their first child. Minh is
in his 8th year of coaching at Eastview High
School. Minh graduated from Eastview High in
2006 and was a co-captain of the 05-06 varsity
wrestling team. During his prep career, Minh was
a 3-time state qualifier with a 4th place finish as a
- junior. In his free time, Minh enjoys competing in
marathons and triathlons when he is not working and assisting with
wrestling.

Bradley Yanderveren — Assistant Coach

Coach Brad Vanderveren lives in Apple Valley, and
currently works at Eastview High School. He
graduated from Pulaski High School in 2004. He
was a two-time state qualifier for Wisconsin in
2003 and 2004. He went on to play college
football and graduated from the University of
Wisconsin River Falls in 2008. During his free time
he enjoys fishing, hunting and spending time with

his wife and son.

| AM AGGRESSIVE & RELENTLESS 11
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RESTLING CAMPS ‘ SUMMER WRESTLING 2016

Augsburg Technique Camp 2016 Nebraska Team Camp 2016

Off-Season Training Club
Members 2016

Silver
Logan Estep, Alex Lindstrom

Bronze
Nate Luciano, Eric Schmidt,
Brendan Formaneck, Peter Swanson,
Mark Norton, Will Florin, Adam Larson

12 EASTVIEW WRESTLING | AM AGGRESSIVE & RELENTLESS 13




[evhs wrestincconczote I
EV Wrestling Clinic 2016

Diamond Path Elementary Greenleaf Elementary

Pre-K - 1st Grade 2nd - 5th Grade
Oak Ridge Elementary

ot ¢
=53

Pre-K - 1st Grde 2nd - 5th Grade
Highland Elementary

' 2nd 5th Grade

2nd . 5th Grade Pr - 1st Grade
Thomas Lake Elementary

Pre K - 1st Grade

14 EASTVIEW WRESTLING

[evan weesrine— I
EVAA Wrestlmg 2016

Pre-K - K

AGDRESSIVE
¢ RELENTLESS

EASTVIEW WPFSTLI'\IC

1st - 2nd Grade

3rd - 5th Grade

| AM AGGRESSIVE & RELENTLESS 15




‘ MIDDLE SCHOOL WRESTLING .

Falcon Ridge Middle School

Coach: Chad Wentzel

FALCON RIDGE FALCONS

Jacob Taylor
Hunter Aceret
Calvin Lema
Jake Borman
Nick Devine
Ezra Formaneck
Sam Weinhaus
Brady Kelley
Jerzy Dewald
John Schwartz
Jackob Bowen
Zach Kortbein
Joshua Yoo
Michael Sanchez-Gacia

Middle School Wrestling

| Black Hawk Middle School

Logan Reitzner
Kevin Dang
Aidan Pelto
Lucas White
Aiden Mekonnen
Quinton Belk

Sebastian Matte
Denis Shtern
Aiden Ford

Ty Vinje

Andrew Melcher

Jack Stevens
Seamus Halligan

Coaches: Mike Hogan,
Sam McDonald, Todd Halderman

BLACK HAWKS PANTHERS

Duane Williams-Riggs

Aiden Meixell
John Kamara
Hunter Sherwin
Akius Farland
Brian Gerisch

Luke Habeck

Cole Frost

Taylor Fritz
Benjamin Vandeberg
[Henok Haile
Andrew Gerisch
Nicoles Watkins
Logan Middendorf
Riley Middendorf

16 EASTVIEW WRESTLING

Nathan Langer

Scott Highlands Middle School

Coaches: Travis Lee, Todd Frost

SCOTT HIGHLANDS &Iﬂ“

Paul Hansmeier
Isaac Asche
Connor Meixell
Lucas Novack
Reid Olson
Harrison Hetland
Haydyn Rehder
Kellen Stewart
Andrew Baccoli

2016 Section 2AAA Academic Team

PANTHERS
———
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N Y —
2015-2016 Dual Meet Results

| 2016 SEASON IN REVIEW

2016 Team Recognition

- o - LETTER WINNERS Ben Sammon EvV  2X ALL CONFERENCE
Varsity Dual Meet Results Junior Varsity Dual Meet Results ST B e BV Logan Tse BV X prENE b
Alex Burdi EV Daniel Arehart EV  2X Collin Dolejs
Overall Record: 19 W!ns 6 Losses Overall Record: 13 Wins 3 Losses Gage Greenlee EV  3X Blake Branch EV Dane McDevitt
Conference Record: 4 Wins 5 Losses Eastview 54 B 30 Win Mark Norton EV Collin Dolejs EV  3X Tim Duffy
. . : : ; \ i ffy EV  4X
Eastview 49 Woodbury 20 Win Eastview 15 Faribault 11 Win Adam Bass EV Tim Du
Eastview 36 Mounds View 22 Win Eastview 18  Lakeville South 18 Win - Kyle Brusco EV Gavin Greenlee By ALL CONFERENCE
Eastview 69 Burnsville 6 Win Eastview 18 Champlin Park 16 Win Logan Estep EV 2X amsa ruso HONORABLE MENTION
Eastview 60 St. Paul Central 22 Win Eastview 18 Woodbury 12 Win Jacob Laflex kv Brendan Formaneck
Eastview 37 Alexandria 38  Win Eastview 18 Mounds View 15 Win \ Blake Plan BV MANAGERS Daniel Arehart
Eastview 18 Apple Valley 54 Loss Eastview 36 Burnsville 9  Win ?“C Sd'slilmd‘ EX « el - Mike Delich
Eastview 48 Faribault 18 Win Eastview 22 Andover 18 Win IS gl IETR E 2 )
Eastview 57 Champlin Park 18 Win Eastview 4 Rosemount 0 Win Chris Abbey EV 2X x?rlssa %llu]r:cl)]s Ez SOUTH SUBURBAN
Eastview 53 Andover 21 Win Eastview 19 Apple Valley 24 Loss Cory Brodeur EV B Ysﬁnvmé bek By CONFERENCE RECORDS
Eastview 39 Lakeville South 30 Win Eastview 18 Shakopee 42 Loss Mike Delich EV 3X Mroo € \j‘“ Vzer eke v Apple Valley 9-0
Eastview 48 Tartan 25  Win Eastview 27 Farmington 45  Loss Carter Epperson EV  2X Alorga}r; Etm aes v Shakopee 8-1
Eastview 52 Blaine 22 Win Eastview 45 Lakeville North 12 Win Will Florin Ev.2X Abeg‘a Holrl v Farmington 7-2
Eastview 51 Maple Grove 13 Win Eastview 55 Prior Lake a3 Win Brendan Formaneck EV 3X oy iles SOl Eagan 6-3
- ; B P EV  3X g
Eastview 37 Owatonna 30 Win Knowledge Gutierrez 24 [ Prior Lake 5-4
Eastview 22 Farmington 46 Loss Individual Tournaments Adam Larson Ev2X RashellSCimids Ao Eastvi 4.5
Eastview 52 Lakeville North 2 Win Mustang Invite 16 wrestlers placed Alex Lindstrom EV  5X Lals(mi‘l’v -y i
Eastview 33 Shakopee 40 Loss Armstrong Tourney 23 wrestlers placed Nate Luciano EV  2X Lakevfue omh =10
Eastview 61 Rosemount 13 Win Trinty Invite 10 wrestlers placed Dane McDevitt Ev 2X Ra EVIEINGTE =
Eastview 29 Eagan 38 Loss Lakeville Gold (2nd Place) 12 wrestlers placed Phil Melroe EV osemeunt IS
Eastview 45 Goodhue 26 Win Eastview Invite 18 wrestlers placed Natefhiooney EVv.  2X Burnsville 0-9
Eastview 37 South St. Paul 34 Win Lakeville Silver 10 wrestlers placed i Mol BV 2X
Eastview 45 Fridley 21 Win Northfield Invite 6 wrestlers placed
Eastview 19 Prior Lake 45 Loss
Eastview 52 Lakeville North 18 Win 20 1 6 s A‘ N d
Eastview 16 Apple Valley 51 Loss Most Valuable Varsity ea son a r S Scholar Athlete Award
Freshman Dual Meet Results WIEHERTNATIME  Academic Club -~ Academic Club~  3:D Club Mike Delich
astview Duals 1st Place . Mike Delic Gold (3.6-4.0) Silver (3.0-3.59) Membership
Mounds View Duals 1st Place gver.a" T:cord:_ % ‘\;vv!ns 5 Losses Alex Lindstrom Mason Enderlein Alex Burdi Logan Estep L hm AWI‘d
Armstrong Duals 1st Place ection Record: 5 Wins 3 Losses Most Valuable Junior Varsit Oliver Matte Michael Dara Carter Epperson Collin Dolejs
individual Tournaments Section Duals Wrestler of the Year y Carter Mckenzie Quinn Hoffman Adam Larson John Rodin Service Award
q Eastview 46 Park 51 Loss Zach Selchow Mark Norton Brady Renteria
MN Christmas (32 Teams) 25th Place . . ; Adam L . . . Brendan Formaneck
. : o i Eastview 69 Henry Sibley 27 Win am Larson Brian Zurich Peter Swanson Nate Luciano
Bi-State Classic (58 Teams) 8th in Division, ; ; .
16th Overall Eastview 66 St ThomasAcademy 24 Win Most Valuable Freshman Kyle Brusco Cedric Warner Danny Arehart | MostFalls |
Eetien i ond Place Eastview 68 Cretin-Derham Hall 18 Win Wrestler of the Year Cf}arlle Dgnne Bill Barrleto. A]ex'Lmdstr.om V  Tim Duffy 21
Section 2AAA 3rd Place eI g ifeesial, el il Gage Greenlee i ey Sitel Soli REE) JV Eric Schmidt 12
Eastview 72 Tartan 12 Win & Mike Delich Blake Plan Dane McDevitt 9th Mason Enderlein 9
2016-2017 Team Managers Eastview 21 Hastings 52 Loss Freshman Team Carter Epperson Chris Abbey Tim Duffy
— Eastview 18 Eagan 55 Loss Most Valuable Wrestler Nate Luciano Cory Brodeur Nate Moore Most Takedowns
2T b i - Eastview 60 Richfield 9 Win Peter Swanson Nathan Taylor ildam Lfgson Freshman 3-D Club ¥ Alex Lindstrom 91
’ : Logan Tse ex Lindstrom "
- Eastview Team Tournament ' Most Improved ck Vandeber Dane McDevitt Membership JV Adam Bass 38
Eastvi 8 E ’ 8 h derlei
astview 2 agan 36 Loss Wrestler of the Year Logan O'Neil Nate Moore Max Alipate 9th  Mason Enderlein 32
Eastview 22 Slowatonner 61 Loss ) . Mark Norton
Eastview 54 EOTHas a1 Aunt 24 Win Logan Estep Riley Peterson Brady Renteria y Most Team Points
| Most | ved Fresh Abby Lindgren Ali Shahrokhi Cedrick Warner V  Tim Duffy 171
Team State Tournament AL AU Julia Rosen Blake Branch
: : Wrestler of the Year . ) . ]V Adam Bass 91
Did not qualify - Steffi Frederickson Collin Dolejs .
Carter McKenzie Hope Gilbertson Tim Duffy 9th Mason Enderlein 78
Junior Varsity — Varsity Marissa Munos Paige Olson
Drill Partner Award Abby Hallstrom Sophia Wells
” Brooke Van Overbeke  Jheta'li Gutierrez
DaniglATehare Brianna Peterman Allyson Tuthill

18 EASTVIEW WRESTLING

Freshman Drill Partner Award

Zach Selchow

Rachel Schmidt

Dylan Fredrickson

| AM AGGRESSIVE & RELENTLESS 19




iy 2016-2017 EASTVIEW WRESTLING TEAM

Career Heco

Wins Falls

Te kedowrs

20 EASTVIEW WRESTLING

Season Records

Falls
M
(Lhew W M
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[Varssoarsrics & recoros I
VARSITY CAREER 2015-2016 Varsity Statistics

[Soursuoinoanconrerence ano scoron ans T
South Suburban Conference - 2015-2016

Team
RECORDS Wrestler Win Loss TD E R NF2 NF3 MAJ. TF Pin Points
SOUTH SUBURBAN CONFERENCE STATE PLACE WINNERS SOUTH SUBURBAN FALLS Chris Abbey 3 6 8 10 3 1 1 0 0 2 15
WT NAME PLACE TEAM 145 WadeSullivan  2nd  Lakeville North CONFERENCE TEAMS & , Danny Arehart T 2O RS R NS N 2N On 7 68
2015-2016 RECORDS GInLcisi sy BG83 Cory Brodeur 3 3 3 3 1 1 0 o0 0 2 15
106 Trayton Anderson 4th  Farmington 152  Brock Morgan 2nd  Apple Valley Jacob Rukavina 14 75 Ko]ryB o 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
, e Brusc
106 Reuben Cephas 5th Rosemount 152  Kenny O'Neil 3rd Prior Lake 1. Apple Valley 9.0 Scott Hogan 09 66 A},ex Burdi 12 29 19 14 11 8 10 2 0 4 53
113 Victor Gliva 1st Farmington 160 Emmett Wagner  3rd Shakopee 0 Slilopes 8-1 WINS Mike Delich 33 8 52 27 12 7 23 4 1 14 156
113 Curtis Lemair 3rd  Prior Lake 160 Alex Lindstrom  5th  Eastview Ly Mitch Rechtzigel 12 158 Collilr)l Dolejs 35 3 gg 21? 337} lg lg 3 2 16 166
_ . . i 171
113 Nate Larson 4th Apple Valley 170 Mark Hall 1st Apple Valley g augigelen 72 Adam Fokke.n ,Ol L B;r;onuéfr? desdlia 32 6 8 1 0 3 7 8 (1) 2; 26
132 Adam Hedin 2nd Rosemount 182 Taylor Venz 1st Farmington 4. Eagan o lacgb Rl.;.kEa:m' a‘ Po';;;-s . Carter Epperson 8 10 18 12 9 2 2 1 0 7 46
132 Alex Crowe 3rd Shakopee 195 Mike Delich 4th Eastview 5. Prior Lake 5-4 \ Logan Estep 20 18 21 26 23 2 12 1 1 12 103
132 Riley Whi sth E 220 Gable$ st Apple Vall i e g lliElonin e S i OBl " QRS D=0 3
ey White ! agan able steveson s ppie valiey 6. Eastview == Jacob Rukavina ‘14 679 Brendan Formaneck 22 16 56 46 19 6 4 2 0 4 83
132 Jamin Leduc 6th Farmington 220 Adam Lucast 6th Lakeville South 7. Lakeville South 3.6 Mitch Rechtzigel ‘12 674 Gage Greenlee 23 15 45 30 7 20 18 3 2 12 118
145 Alex Loyd 1st Shakopee . . TAKEDOWNS Gavin Greenlee 6 3 8 5 5 2 4 1 0 4 31
& Rl el 2 Mitch Rechtzigel 12 499 Knowledge Gutierrez 20 15 43 3 2 5 5 1 1 6 87
9. Rosemount 1-8 Ryan Lang]ais '04 449 Adam .Larson 6 [§) 7 7 4 0 2 0 0 1 24
i 4 Ak ekt 01 349 Alex LlndStrOm 34 12 81 38 14 11 13 4 4 9 156
: Nate Luciano 7 14 14 14 4 6 1 2 0 3 35
~ NEARFALLS Dane McDevitt 29 12 46 34 8 10 16 0 1 19 155
X Mikey Fornicoia 02 166 Phil Melroe 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
Section 2AAA - 2016 Minh Huynh 06 148 Nate Moore e e
Scott Hogan ‘09 145 Mehdi Moukrim 11 18 24 12 9 5 6 1 0 4 46
Mark Norton 2 16 19 11 0 0 0 1 0 0 7
SECTION 2AAA EASTVIEW RESULTS AT SECTION 2AAA AR R AL e =, Blake Plan 5 1m0 15 10 5 3 0o o 5 39
STATE PLACE WINNERS SECTION 2AAA TOURNAMENT TEAM POINTS il F}(;kken -—_— Mickey Prommachai 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WT NAME PLACE TEAM WT NAME PLACE h Wei , Ben Sammon 5 9 3 9 0 0 0 0 0 1 24
Weinb 1 - -
106 Reuben Cephas 5th Rosemount 106 Alex Burdi (1.2) =Th 1st  Apple Valley 248 [ WveinbelE e Eric Schmidt 4 4 4 6 0 1 1 0 0 1 18
113 Curtis Lemair 3rd Prior Lake 113 Trever Sharp (0-3) 6th 2nd Shakopee 215 Ij;zzet\e,eri};ffon ‘11 22 (6) 1‘;’ 3 (1) g 8 g i 12
113  Nate Larson 4th Apple Valley 12 .
0 Logan Estep (2-2 4th 3rd Eastview 192.5 Ty E A Logan Tse 3 4 2 0 0 0 il 0 0 0 12
120  Sebas Swiggum 3rd Apple Valley 126 G gG 1 (2 2) h VARSI S SON Hagrnsa Yusof 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
120  Zach Smith 6th Prior Lake - Greenlee (2-2) o 4th  Prior Lake 189.5 RECORDS EAS EAM
126  Brent Jones 1st Shakopee 132 Y. Moulaimi(1=2) LU 5th  Lakeville North 119 s ONT TOTALS
B ond Rosemium 138  B.Formaneck (3-2)  3rd FALLS Win Loss TD E R NF2 NF3 MAJ. TF. Falls Points
- 6th  Rosemount 74.5 { Eastview Team Totals 356 297 613 439 198 116 151 29 13 161 1721
132 Alex Crowe 3rd Shakopee 145 RlEGpEIEAED) i & I :IdztlmKFokken 8; ;g *
. 7 Burnsville 35 ate hocer
138 Jalen Thul 5th Apple Valley 152 Carter Epperson (2-2) 5th . . > . » .
. Erik Ehresmann 11 26
145  Alex Loyd 1st Shakopee 160 Alex Lindstrom (2-1) 2nd 8th Bloomington Jefferson 8 201 5'201 6 Junlor va l'SItY StauSthS
145 Wade Sullivan 2nd Lakeville North 170 Collin Dolejs (3-1)  2nd R— WINSIH b Wrestl win L D c F  [EE2l NESl BEGR SE l;re?m
152 Brock M 2nd  Apple Vall 182 D. Arehart (1-2 a0 e ol | - M Fin Points
s " pple valiey 8 slreliari(1:2) - Mitch Rechtzigel ‘12 39 Chris Abbey 12 2 3 8 4 6 1 1 2 8 68
152 Kenny O'Neil 3rd Prior Lake 195 Mike Delich (2-0) 1st Adam Fokken ‘01 38 Kobe Alba 12 10 13 3 5 4 6 2 0 8 41
160 Emmett Wagner 3rd Shakopee 220 D. McDevitt (2-1) 2ond Max Alipate 2 5 3 1 2 1 1 0 0 2 12
160 Alex Lindstrom 5th Eastview - TEAM POINTS i
285 Tim Duffy (2-0) 1st Adam Fokk 01 200 Bill Barretto 3 3 12 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 9
170 Mark Hall 1st Apple Valley e ) Adam Bass 22 3 38 18 2 2 6 1 0 1 91
195 Mike Delich ath Eastview ;\Iz;te ﬁoclfrb gz 13 (9) Nathan Berger 4 8 3 4 2 1 0 0 0 3 24
e
220  Gable Steveson 1st Apple Valley oan Vaxd Blake Branch 12 12 23 13 90 3 4 0 0 8 60
TAKEDOWNS Cory Brodeur 16 2 20 1 8 3 4 1 0 9 61
Mitch Rechtzigel 12 221 Kyle Brusco 10 12 17 15 5 0 9 0 2 5 49
Ryan Langlais ‘04 134 Clofunn Bulsen-Bratton 0 2 5 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
EASTVIEW WRESTLING 2015-2016 HIGHLIGHTS Mamfoken o1 mo  Mebudi 1 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 1
The Varsity Team... NEAR FALLS Mason Enderlein 14 3 22 1 2 4 8 1 1 9 65
Earned MN Academic Gold Recognition with a team GPA of 3.5. ;\:;l;e:er;?;ELcrogla (1)(2) ;z gan_er?l)l;lirson 1 19 2 3 6 1 0 0 10 63
. o 2 . q n p)
Earned 19 hard fought victories placing 1st at the Eastview, Mounds View, and Armstrong Duals. Minh Huynh ‘05 56 v\r/;ill‘illsfloar;ln . 18 7 1; 1(1) (1) (1) g (1) g 2 52
Had 4 wrestlers earn All-Conference and 3 earn All Conference Honorable Mention Honors. REVERSALS Gavin Greenlee 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
Placed all 14 wrestlers at Individual Sectionals with 11 placing in the top four. Josh Weinberg 0 41 gnOWledge G‘éliell;fel 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6
Had 2 Section Champs, 5 State Qualifiers, and 2 All-State Wrestlers earning 4th and 5th place honors. Kevin McBride ‘02 38 Hii?;frm?g:nzgz g ? (1) (1) g 8 8 g 8 8 8
Had 32 wrestlers get an opportunity to wrestle on varsity with 9 wrestlers earn at least 20 wins. EollipBeles om e Quinn Hoffman 4 3 3 2 2 0 3 1 0 1 16
Earned 356 match wins, 1721 team points, 174 falls, and 613 takedowns. Enrique Johnson (= I OSSR 0SS Ot =0 0

22 EASTVIEW WRESTLING

(Continued on Page 24)
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| | JUNIAOR VARSITY / FRESHMAN STATISTICS | EASTVIEW LIGHTNING PHOoTOos — 2016

|
|
| * - * -
B JUNIOR VARSITY 2015-2016 Junior Varsity Statistics
SEASON RECORDS (Continued from Page 23) -
Wrestler Win Loss TD E R NF2 NF3 MAJ. TF Pin Points
FALLS Jacob Laflex o 6 13 10 9 3 1 1 0 3 40
James Pudwill 06 28 Adam Larson 14 4 2 £3 “ il 5 13 3 2 3 52
Justin Armstrong ‘06 27 Nate Luciano 4 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 24
Scott Kenning ‘06 25 Peyton McGowan 4 2 6 4 4 1 2 0 0 3 21
WINS Carter Mckenzie 1 9 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 6
Andhe Lenems 02 31 Phil Melroe 11 6 11 9 2 3 9 0 1 6 50 4
: ' Nate Moore 9 5 11 3 7 1 4 0 0 6 45
E?erg g::rslg ,8; ;g Sam Morgenstern 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6
Mark Norton 9 8 27 11 p. 4 2 2 0 2 32
TEAM POINTS Brady O'Neil 10 7 16 9 4 2 2 0 0 8 54
Andrew Lenertz ‘02 175 Blake Plan 8 0 9 1 2 3 0 0 0 8 42
James Pudwill ‘06 171 Mickey Prommachai 8 17 14 3 5 2 5 0 0 6 B9,
Justin Armstrong ‘06 165 Brady Renteria 2 12 3 13 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
Brenden Rice 0 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Matt La(LAKEDOW!’:g % Patrick Rouse 2 4 4 8 2 1 D) 1 0 0 7
¥ 3 , Ben Sammon 9 2 1 3 1 0 0 1 0 7 49
Mike Redig e 62 Eric Schmidt 5 2 13 1 1 1 3 0 0 12 63
Nathaniel Carroll ‘05 50 Zach Selchow T P N e I N T 5
' NEAR FALLS Ali Shahrokhi 2 5 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 6
Josh Weinberg ‘08 46 Trever Sharp 3 2 7 8 1 1 2 0 0 1 12
Kyle Fokken ‘02 39 Peter Swanson 10 0 13 8 1 0 3 1 0 9 58
Carter Epperson ‘15 35 Nathan Taylor 6 1 15 1 3 1 3 0 0 3 27
Logan Tse 8 5 11 2 2 1 5 0 0 8 36
. REVERSAI',S Ce%iric Warner 7 3 8 4 5 0 3) 0 0 7 42
v aemppipely I8 o4 Hamsa Yusof 7 6 13 7 6 0 1 0 0 2 24
Ml'}:e eadlly Wby A Brian Zurich OESSSS TR SRS DR ) (e i 0
Li?an“\ll\c};rlllzirti 182 ;; TOTALS Win Loss TD E R NF2 NF3 MAJ. TF Falls Points
Eastview Team Totals 301 222 488 236 134 64 129 17 12 187 1394

FRESHMAN 3 gt
SEASON RECORDS 2015-2016 Freshman Statistics -

Wrestler Win Loss TD E R NF2 NF3 MAJ. TF Pin Points
FALLS Max Alipate 1 10 1 1 o o 0 0 0 1 6
Dane McDevitt 14 18 Clofunn Bulsen-Bratton 0 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Matt Schumann 13 18 Alex Burdi 6 1 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 36
Casey Dravis 12 16 Mason Enderlein 17 4 32 6 1 5 7 3 0 9 78
J WINS Travis Faulkner o 3 o0 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tom Delich 19 28 Austin Gerisch 4 1 4 1 2 1 2 0 0 4 24
| eI E 12 25 ]ames Goetz 0 3 1 0 0 p) 1 0 0 0 0
p Quinn Hoffman 8 3 15 7 7 1 2 1 0 3 34
Rl omels B Enrique Johnson B & 2 @8 @ 1 © @ 4§ @ 0
TEAM POINTS Peyton McGowan 3 4 5 2 1 2 0 0 0 2 9
Tom Delich 12 143 Carter McKenzie 4 6 6 3 0 ) 0 0 0 3 21
Dane McDevitt ‘14 140 Sam Morgenstern 3 1 4 3 1 1 3 1 0 1 7
Casey Dravis 12 139 Mark Norton 4 5 8 2 3 0 1 0 0 0 18
Logan O’'Neil 3 5 5 6 0 4] 0 0 0 2 18 ¢
TA,KEDOWHS Bregnden Rice 1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
,Bryan Lismags ,00 &y Patrick Rouse 2 9 8 4 3 2 2 1 0 1 10
Irever Sutherland ~ “05 68 Zach Selchow 4 5 7 2 2 ¢ 1 0 0 2 18
Bona Ku ‘0 6l Peter Swanson 12 S 2. 3 7 4 8 2 0 6 56
NEAR FALLS Jack Vandeberg 3 1 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 9
Nathaniel Carroll '03 26 Cedric Warner 9 6 12 9 2 0 2 1 0 7 49
Minh Huynh 03 23 Brian Zurich 5 9 7 5 1 0 3 1 0 3| 25
Kyle Fokken ‘01 22 TOTALS Win Loss TD E R NF2 NF3 MAJ. TF Falls Points
REVERSALS Eastview Team Totals 89 90 150 58 32 21 B 10 0 48 424
Kyle Fokken ‘01 17
Andrew Nelson ‘03 15
Nathaniel Carroll ‘03 15
Nick Mako ‘06 15
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DISTINGUISHED ATHLETES

[

Ryan Ruckdashel

~

Scott Hogan Ty Groskreutz Cody Groskreutz

Adam Fokken Ryan Langlais
Football, Wrestliing & Track Football, Wrestling & Baseball Football, Wrestling & Track Soccer & Wrestling Football, Wrestling & Baseball Wrestling & Baseball
2001 Athlete of the Year 2004 Athlete of the Year Distinguished Athlete & Distinguished Athlete 2001 Scholar Athlete Athlete of the Year
2001 Scholar Athlete 3X State Qualifer Scholar 129 Career Wins 3 Sport Letter Winner 82 Career Wins
2000 4th Place State - 189 Ibs. 2004 Section Champion - 2004 MSHSL ExCEL Winner Team Captain Team Gaptain Team Captain 2010
2001 State Champion - 160 Ibs. 2005 State Qualifier &
189 Ibs. Team Captain

. .‘.._ j

Ben Schmitz Jonathan Lenz Nick Pegelow Jack Buck Collin Dolejs
Wrestling & Soccer Wrestling & Soccer Football & Wrestling Football, Wrestling, Track Football, Wrestling, Track
Distinguished Scholar Athlete Scholar Athlete of the Year Distinguished Scholar Athlete Athlete of the Year Scholar Athlete of the Year,
Section Place Winner Section Place Winner State Qualifier Three Sport Letter Winner Wrestling Scholarship
Team Captain 2011 Team Captain 2013 Team Captain 2014 Team Captain 2014 Recipient, MN State Qualifier

Tony Rodin . Adam Fokken

1998 - 4th Place 2000 - 4th Place 189 lbs.
125 Ibs. 2001 - State Champ
189 Ibs.

Mikey Fornicoia
2002 - 6th Place
130 Ibs.

Jacob Rukavina George Farmah
2014 - 3rd Place 2014 - 2nd Place
160 Ibs. 2015 - 2nd Place

126 Ibs.

26 EASTVIEW WRESTLING

John Getzke
2003 - 5th Place
152 Ibs.

Nate Kocer Minh Huynh Mitch Rechtzigel

2003 - 6th Place 2005 - 4th Place 2012 - 2nd Place
189 Ibs. 103 Ibs. 160 Ibs.

Section Champions

Mikey Fornicoia, Tony Rodin, Adam Fokken,
David Rasmussen, James Voyles, Nate Kocer,
Ryan Langlais, Nels Pederson, George Farmah,
Luke Dodd, Mike Delich, Tim Duffy

Luke Dodd
2015 - 2nd Place
182 Ibs.

Tim Duffy
2015 - 5th Place
285 Ibs.

[Lormnchrson I

Season Awards

Most Valuable Varsity
Wrestler of the Year

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

Tony Rodin

Adam Fokken

Adam Fokken

Adam Fokken

Mikey Fornicoia

Nate Kocer

Ryan Langlais

Minh Huynh

Minh Huynh & John Makabe
Jacob Nelson & Dan Getzke
Scott Hogan

Scott Hogan

Nels Pederson

Mitch Recthzigel

Mitch Rechtzigel

Jacob Rukavina

Jacob Rukavina & George Farmah
George Farmah & Luke Dodd
Mike Delich, Alex Lindstrom

Most Valuable Junior Varsity
Wrestler of the Year

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

Jim Maloney
Tyrel Narva
Chris Verhaeghe
David Pudwill
Andrew Lenertz
Andrew Lenertz
Brian Wallenta
Chad Eul

Mike Redig

Jeff Hanson
Josh Weiberg
Nick Dodd

Alec Teagarden
Matt Henning
Matt Ladd

Billy Marks

Jack Schliesman
Carter Epperson
Adam Larson

Most Valuable Freshman
Wrestler of the Year

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

Adam Fokken
Mikey Fornicoia
Bryan Lewis
Steve Davis
Tyler Cookas

2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

Troy Fokken
Ryan Stepan
Trever Sutherland
Scott Hogan
Cody Groskreutz
Matt Galloway
Brad Hogan
Anthony Munos
Jacob Rukavina
George Farmah
Tim Duffy

Alex Lindstrom
Eric Schmidt
Gage Greenlee

Most Improved Wrestler of the Year

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

Nate Ernst

Nick Thompson

Brad Okonek

David Rasmussen

Eric Lemm

Jud Turk

Minh Huynh

Josh Nelson

Chad Eul

Dijon Sanders

Nels Pederson

Nels Pederson & Josh Weinberg
Eric Ehresmann

Anthony Munos & Josh Blake
BJ Groskreutz

Will Gibson

Jordan Swanson

Jack Schliesman

Logan Estep

Lightning Award

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2008
2007
2009
2010
2011

Chris Verhaeghe

Chiis Verhaeghe

Brian Putnam

Brian Putnam & Eric Budd
David Pudwill

Jud Turk & John Getzke
Jeremiah Foertsch

Sam Voyles

Chris Griepp & Dillon Powell
Bryan Okonek & David Ly
Abebe Dessalegn & Andrew Pudwell
Bobby Ladd & Matt Franson
Nick Dodd & Cody Groskreutz
Erik Ehresmann

2012  Chris Bechly

2013 Anthony Munos N
2014  Jack Buck & Tyler Lindgren
2015 Casey Dravis & Tom Delich
2016  Collin Dolejs

John Rodin Service Award
1998 Brad Okonek

1999 Brad Okonek

2000 Andrew Lenertz
2001 John Getzke

2002 Cory Wagner

2003 Cory Wagner

2004 Ben Foertsch

2005 Dante Hendricks
2006 Pat Cox

2007 Joey Scott

2008 Nick Dodd

2010  Jacob Rukavina
2011 Levi Groskreutz
2012  Billy Marks

2013  Nick Pegelow

2014 Brendan Formaneck
2015 Brendan Formaneck
2016 Brendan Formaneck

Wrestling Manager Hall of Fame
2000 Erinn Roos

2001 Rachel Davis

2003 Kari Okonek

2006  Ashley Langlais

2009 Libby Carroll

2010 Brooke Larson & Sara Olson
2013 Hannah Habeck

2016  Rachel Schmidt

2016 Brianna Peterman

Wrestling Scholarship Recipients
2005 Kyle Wilson

2006 John Makabe

2007 Jacob Nelson

2008 David Ly

2009 Robert Ladd

2010 Nick Dodd

2011  Ben Schmitz

2012  Chris Bechly

2013 Jonathan Lenz

2014  Billy Marks

2015 Luke Dodd & Brett Hestness
2016 Collin Dolejs

Season Statistics

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005

2006
2007
2008
2009

Conf.

Wins Losses Ties Wins
& 19 1 1
6 14 1 2
18 4 0 7
14 8 0 5
16 9 0 6
21 5 1 7
13 15 0 4
12 14 0 3
24 7 0 8
13 7 0 5
14 10 0 5
18 9 0 7

Conf. State Conf. Conf. State
Place AQualifiers Wins Losses Ties Wins Place Qualifiers
9th 1 2010 21 6 0 8 2nd 0
7th 2 2011 14 13 (4} 4 4th 0
2nd 3 2012 12 15 0 2 7th 3
5th 4 2013 16 8 0 4 4th 1
4th 3 2014 21 5 0 5 3rd 4
2nd 4 2015 18 7 0 4 7th 7
5th 3 2016 19 6 0 4 6th 5
27“& g Totals 293 181 .611 winning percentage
n
4th 3
4th 0
2nd 2
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| EASTVIEW STATE QUALIFIERS

_
WG ERICEEIRCZIUE  Eastview Wrestling Recoghnitions

2000 Silver Academic Team - 3.44
2001 Gold Academic Team - 3.68

Eastview State Qualifiers

2002 MN State Academic Champions - 3.71 All Conference gggrg;ieel S(C;l’)l() gggientvlljc c]gzifitt
2003 Gold Academic Team - 3.59 Tony Rodin (2x) Chad Eul Tim Duffy

Brad Okonek
Nate Ernst
Adam Fokken (4x)

2004 Gold Academic Team - 3.6
2005 Gold Academic Team - 3.61
2006 Gold Academic Team - 3.67

Bryan Okonek
Mitch Rechtzigel (3x)
Nels Pederson

Section Champs

2007 Gold Academic Team - 3.64

David Rasmussen

Mikey Fornicoia (3x) Josh Weinberg

Erik Ehresmann

Tony Rodin
Adam Fokken

2008 MN State Academic Champions - 3.84 Eae T David Rasmussen - el >,
2009 MN State Academic Runner-up - 3.89 James Voyles GJe orroes Faerlrlntzh (2) Mikey Fornicoia 4 N - . | K
2010 MN State Academic Champions - 3.88 John Getzke An thin Munos James Voyles / N
2011  Gold Academic Team - 3.79 Nate Kocer Jaceh Rzka e Nate Kocer B BRAD O‘,KONEWGOO \ N
2012 MN State Academic Champions - 3.79 Kevin McBride 2 Ryan Langlais Q EFIER - 2 LBSS
X . . Alex Lindstrom Nels Peder:
2013  MN State Academic Champions - 3.74 Ryan Langlais (2x) Billy Marks A S eFe sonh : ; & = E ’
2014 Gold Academic Team - 3.71 Milnhﬁlgréh (22X) Luke Dodd (2x) Llflc()égsog(rjma (2%) Brad Okonek - 2000 —— S
ANETE G0 6 et 50 e Nick Pegelow Mike Delich : State Qualifier - 152 bs. Adam F ;
2016 Gold Academic Team - 3.5 e Mike Delich (2X) Tim Duffy Tony Rodin - 1998 State Ch Ok_ken - 2001
Scott Hogan (3x) Alex Lindstrom (2X) " 4th Place - 125 Ibs. ampion - 189 |bs.
Jacob Nelson 4th Place - 189 |ps.
3 . &
Academic All-State State Qualifiers L —
2001 Adam Fokken Tony Rodin (2x)  4th Place Will Jackson 4th Place
2012 Mitch Rechizigel Brad Okonek Nels Pederson
8 Adam Fokken (3x)  4th Place Dijon Sanders
1st Place BJ Groskreutz
- . David Rasmussen Mitch Rechtzigel 2nd Place
TOp 25 A|UI'I'IIII Cal’eel' WII'IS Mikey Fornicoia  (2x)  6th Place Jacob Rukavina (3x)  3rd Place
James Voyles Nick Pegelow .
:lA?tthI: Rechtzigel Yf (;Alg Wll;l: LOSS(S)ES Jud Turk George Farmah (2x)  2nd Place = = ——
8 Nate Kocer 6th Place 2nd Place - B
Adam F okke.n 2001 147 36 John Getzke 5th Place Luke Dodd (2x)  2nd Place Steve Davis - 2001
Jacob RukaV{na 2014 141 68 Ryan Langlais (3x) Casey Dravis 4th Place - 125 Ibs.
Ryan Langlais 2004 139 54 Pat Dea Tom Delich L : icoia - 2002
Scott Hogan 2009 129 25 Steve Davis (2x)  4th Place Tim Duffy (2x)  5th Place David Rasmussen - 200 Mikey Fornlc1 30 Ibs
Kevin McBride 2003 110 84 Minh Huynh (3x)  4th Place Alex Lindstrom (2x})  5th Place State Qualifier - { 1 6th Place - )
) . - 145 Ibs.
George Farmah 2015 108 25 John Makabe Collin Dolejs
Mikey Fornicoia 2002 107 31 Ryan Ruckdashel Mike Delich (2x)  4th Place
Minh Huynh 2006 100 32 Dan Getzke Dane McDevitt
Luke Dodd 2015 100 54 gclig e
Anthony Munos 2013 94 62
John Makabe 2006 90 33 .
BJ Groskreutz 2012 85 28 Season Captains & Team Motto
Tim Duffy 2016 83 33 Year Captains Motto
Pat Dea 2004 79 57 1998 Matt McDonald, Joe Theisen Lightning Strikes
Casey Dravis 2015 79 51 1999 Tony Rodin, Joe Theisen Attitude and Effort
John Getzke 2003 78 46 2000 Nate Ernst, Brad Okonek, Adam Fokken Team 2000: Paving the Way e iz
Tony Rodin 1999 77 23 2001 Adam Fokken, Mikey Fornicoia Courage to Succeed John Getzke - 2003
Nick Pegelow 2014 73 31 2002 Mikey Fornicoia, John Getzke, Eric Lemm Mission Possible: 2002 5th Place - 152 Ibs. Judd T
Dan Getzke 2007 70 35 2003  John Getzke, Kevin McBride, Jud Turk, James Voyles Fight! Inch ... By ... Inch Nate Kocer - 2003 State Qu '!';,rk - 2003
David Rasmussen 2001 66 49 2004 Kevin Eich, Jeremiah Foertsch, The Long March 6th Place - 189 Ibs. aliiter - 140 |pg.
Ryan Langlais, Tyler Cookas
Jacob Nelson 2007 65 25 2005 Ryan Ruckdashel, Sam Voyles, Kyle Wilson No Guts, No Glo
i 3% Ty
Ty (_;IOSkremZ 2009 65 43 2006 Chad Eul, Minh Huynh, Josh Nelson Our Vision, Qur Mission
Chris Shuck 2003 64 59 2007 Dan Getzke, Jake Nelson Storm The Matt
Josh Nelson 2006 60 52 2008 Bryan Okonek Prepare for Battle
2009 Scott Hogan, Ty Groskreutz, Something More
2010  Cody Groskreutz, Nels Pederson Eye of the Storm
2011 Mitch Rechtzigel, Josh Blake, Ben Schmitz Trained Tough

28 EASTVIEW WRESTLING

2012 Mitch Rechtzigel, B Groskreutz, Chris Bechly
2013 Jonathan Lenz, Anthony Munos, Jacob Rukavina

2014  Jack Buck, Billy Marks, Nick Pegelow
2015 Luke Dodd, Casey Dravis
2016 Mike Delich, Tim Duffy, Alex Lindstrom

2017 Mike Delich, Brendan Formaneck, Alex Lindstrom

Aim Towards the Enemy

Respect All, Fear None

Leave No Doubt

Pain is Temporary, Pride is Forever
Think Strong-Be Strong—Finish Strong
I Am Aggressive & Relentless

James Voyles - 2003
State Qualifier - 215 Ibs.

Pat Dea - 2004
State Qualifier - 125 Ibs.

Ryan Langlais - 2004
State Qualifier - 160 Ibs.
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EASTVIEW STATE QUALIFIERS

Eastview State Qualifiers

John Makabe - 2005
State Qualifier - 152 Ibs.

4th Place - 103 ibs.

Chad Eul - 2006

S ape
tate Qualifier - 215 Ibs. Jake Nelson - 2007
< State Qualifier - 130 Ibs.

- 2009

rson
Nels Pede! {52 Ibs.

State Qualifier -

William Jackson - 2008

Mitch Rechtzigel - 2012
b BJ Groskreutz - 2012
State Qualifier - 130 Ibs.

30 EASTVIEW WRESTLING

Ryan Ruckdashel - 2005

Minh Huynh - 2005 State Qualifier - 285 |pg. Jacob Rukavina - 2014 State Qualifier - 195 1bs.

3rd Place - 160 |bs.

Dan Getzke - 2007

State Qualifier - 171 ibs. Ly
TonRe 2014 - 2nd Place - 126 |p - 182 Ibs.

BBl 2015 - 2nd Place - 196 lb:: 2nd Place - 1

State Qualifier - 215 Ibs. Dijon Sanders - 2009
State Qualifier - 285 |bs.

| EASTVIEW STATE QUALIFIERS

Eastview State Qualifiers

i —E &’:_ mee L]
Casey Dravis - 2015
State Qualifier - 145 |bs.

r Nick Pegelow - 2014

George Farmah Luke Dodd - 2015

Tim Dutfy - 2015 - - Collin Dolejs - 2016
Sth Place - 285 [ps, State Qualifier - 160 Ibs.

Additional Eastview Wrestling Sponsors

D.W. Wrestling Products Dakota Awards & Engraving
5621 Thomas Ave. South 14525 S. Robert Trail

Minneapolis, MN 55410 Rosemount, MN 55068
612-929-2542 651-322-1000
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PLEASE SUPPORT EASTVIEW WRESTLING SPONSORS

I?udy.'s 7{%7& Grill

Live Music on Friday & Saturday Nights & Sunday Brunch

Rudy’s Redeye Grill is an old-style steak house
offering a family-friendly dining experience like no other. —~

Reminiscent of the 1940’s and 1950’s, |
Rudy’s boasts a stunning dining room to compliment "
a devotion to incomparable service. A
We specialize in: %
Homemade Comfort Foods ® Quality Steaks ® Seafood ® Pasta ]

14845 South Robert Trail
On the corner of Cty. Rd. 42 & Hwy 3 in Rosemount

rudysrosemount.com ¢ 651-322-7700

———r‘--‘

,g OUR TEAM
BOYS ¢t || SUPPORTS
__ YOURS

P T Best Price Up Front.

and a With five locations, thousands of vehlicles and great service.

AR

!
[

" Call for a

complimentary,
. exam !

DR.JENNIFER
EISENHUTH

ORTHODONTICS
Specializing in children & adult orthodontics

651-406-8100

www.DOCTORJENNIFER.com

?{prple Autos

Y ]

Apple Chevrolet Bulck Northfield
507.301.0806

Apple Ford Lincoln Apple Valley
952.431.5900

Apple Used Autos Shakopee
952542 6751

Apple Ford Shakopee
952.445 2420

Apple Chrysler Dodge Jeep Ram
877.852.0346

32 EASTVIEW WRESTLING

PLEASE SUPPORT EASTVIEW WRESTLING SPONSORS

Eisele3s
GREENHOUSE

Eisele Greenhouse Inc
8350 160th Street West « Lakeville MN 55044
(952) 432-7435
www.eiselegreenhouse.com « facebook.com/eiselegreenhouse

Champion Youth

American Kenpo Karate

Beginner to advanced, ages 5 - 15. Safety, self -
defense, confidence, discipline and responsibility .
Classes are held via community education programs
throughout the Twin Cities. Adult classes also available!

Contact your local Community Ed program
to check if there are classes available in
your area or call: 763-427-0208

Your trusted neighborhood auto repair and maintenance facility
Fas¢, convenient and affordable
AUTO REPAIR with technicians thac CARE!

ot

RO TEC

AUTOMOT Il VE

Lacalad nne blocl Wesr af Cadur A g an Cly dd 46

952- 432 2454

www.protech-automotive.com

GRANDSTAY.

HOTEL&CONEFEERENC CE

Nightly, weekly
& monthly rales g &
available ""_"‘

At GrandStay Hotel & Conference, we combine all the
comforts of home with the services of a grand hotel.
952.953.6111

Jeremy Christensen, CRPC®
Vice President - Investments

' ADVISORS

Wells Fargo Advisors, LLC

8500 Normandale Lake Blvd, Suite 1710
MAC H3450-170

Bloomington, MN 55437

Tel: 952-897-5445

Fax: 952-835-7238

Toll Free: 800-888-3111

Member FINRA/SIPC jeremy.christensen@wfadvisors.com

Treasures Galore
The Indoor Garage Sale
Store

A non-profit Thrift Store benefiting the
community through the schools in ISD 196,
Eagan, Apple Valley and Rosemount,

1964 Rahncliff Court
Open: Eagan, MN 55122
Monday-Friday 651-500-9554
10am-8pm treasuresgalore196@yahoo.com
Saturday 10am-6pm

Sunday 12-4pm Follow us on Facebook for upcoming deals!

Emg-lgjységg l , "

HIRE WITH CONFIDENCE CER”HED HIRE
Relevant Data For Better Decisions

RENTAL HISTORY REPORTS

Scott Childers
Vice President of Sales
Albin Acquisition Corp
701 5th Street South
Minneapolis, MN 55343

tel 952-259-3005

cell 612-401-5933

toll free 888-389-4023
scott.childers @trustedemployees.com

651 423 0123
info@3guyssewing.com
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I PLEASE SUPPAORT EASTVIEW WRESTLING SPONSORS

\"4
p‘s'l' IE‘?

# LIGHTNING!

0(‘)

Order online before the game,
during the game or after the game

"> olepiper.com

Dine in, order online olepiper.com, or call 952-432-7111

Your neighborhood family owned restaurant since 1969!

16604 Cedar Ave S

conveniently located on Cedar Ave and 167th St

34 EASTVIEW WRESTLING

PLEASE SUPPORT EASTVIEW WRESTLING SPONSORS

Auto Repair You Can Trust
Family Owned and Operated since 2003

6982 145th St. W
Apple Valley, MN 55124 |

P 952-432-2345
F 952-891-1678

Matt Gallagher

Owner/Operator

~ You aspire.
We'll perspire.

ANCHOR g BANK,

‘ www.anchorlink.com

14665 Galaxie Ave. « Apple Valley ¢ 952-432-2265

ARLESS MATZEK, Gri
REALTOR®, President's Club
Relocation Specialist

Executive Sales Associate
612-801-5556 Cell
952-435-3030 Business
952-435-4231 Direct

amatzek@cbburnet.com
cLL Lakeville/Burnsville Offi
| S%‘.'?.{"en 6] 10450 1133& Strgww, Suite #100

BURNET  LiceasedinMN

Da

Dolejs Associates, Inc.

Consulting Engineers
1624 N. Riverfront Dr. 17792 Idawood Path
Mankato, Minnesota Lakeville, Minnesota

507-625-7869
Fax 507-388-9225

952-435-6790

. . . V@
Williston Companies®

3 y L : N : i ‘
P Villiston Companies®hd
! A MR A ] MS

763-757-4181

www.willlstoncompanles.co
ciEnr * Hoinbird * Weathermatic

UNDERGROUND SPRINKLER SYSTEMS

Design - Install « Service
Winterize - Startup

763-757-4181

www.willistoncompanies.com

Every insurance policy

should come with a living,
breathing owner's manual.

| can help you make sure your coverage is up-to-
date. Call me today

SEPTEMBER KRUSE

952-431-1700
15050 CEDAR AVE STE 108 N

APPLE VALLEY @
septemberkruse@allstate.com
Allstate.

You're in good hands.

Auto Home Life Retiremen t

Insurance subiject lo availabilily and qualifications, Allstale Indemnity Ca Narthbrook, IL © 2016 Allstale [nsurance
Co

202924
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PLEASE SUPPORT EASTVIEW WRESTLING SPONSORS ‘ PLEASE SUPPORT EASTVIEW WRESTLING SPONSORS

“Professional Towing & Service Since 1965

6781 146th Street West
Apple Valley, MN 55124
952-432-2848

Proudly Supporting the Eastview Lightning Wrestling Program!!

GO LIGHTNING!!

Lifetime Warranty ® Car Rental Available ® Towing Available

SAM M uN Pete Sammon Free Estimates ® Online Estimating @ avemn.com
fd 952-292-9080
/s 952-953-4388

—_— p_sammon@charter.net /D\_‘
AREH”EETURAI_ SAL[S 15927 Garden Gate Circle

Apple Valiey, MN 55124

Good Luck
- - 6904 145th Street, Apple Valley, MN 55124
Lightning Wrestlers! HEHEHEEH%@E 9524300511
Monday - Friday 7am - 5pm ® applevalleycollision.com

Famous Dave’s
7593 147th St. West | Rosemount

Apple Valley, MN 55124 AMERICAN LEGION POST 65

952-891-6400

Chiropractic - Physical Therapy - Massage Therapy - Weight Loss

14590 Burma Avenue West, Rosemount, MN.
651-423-3380
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[covmmvenrorexcercence I

Commitment

To Excellence

How good do you want to be? If your answer is, “good enough
to get by,” than a commitment to excellence is not necessary,
but if your completely honest answer is, “the best,” you must
make a total commitment to excellence.

Wirestlers are born with varying degrees of natural ability.
Sacrifice and a commitment to excellence are required to

A commitment to excellence means you must be willing to
work hard, to push yourself physically until it hurts. We believe
that any wrestler who walks off the mat after a full match and is
not physically spent has not worked to his physical potential

If you have a true commitment to excellence you will give up
anything that does not help you become better as an athlete or

L p— . ; ) : L . : COMPETITION CHEERLEADING GIRLS' VARSITY HOCKEY Pl SOUTH VARSITY FLOOR HOGKEY
develop that ability. Time, hard work, continuous practice and a person. Don't be content with mediocrity- strive to live up to e po e S ovowed P e D OPPONENT e e
o . . . . I A NOV HASTIN 00 JAN 18 SOUTH SUBURBAN ADAPTED HOME 6:00
repetition all go into the making of a good athlete. the greatness within you. Sl o e e an ol et oo WD ROGETR ROCHETERAUEDELLIS 30
NOV. 5 |EFFERSON JAGUAR JAM COMPETTTIION BLOOMINGTON JEFFERSON  TBA Nov.17 'WHITE BEAR LAKE AREA VADINAIS SPORTS CTR. 730 m ;.; MIWM:&LSR:ADNMD MINNEA}:gi':ESOU'I'H :;g
M 1114 : : : : o / EASTVII HOME NOV. 19 BURNSVILLE HOME 200 4
To be a winner you must be willing to make sacrifices. This COMMITMENT NIGHT: This is a night for you to pledge your NoiK]  BATMEWEICRMINIE covermon  BRCANE i NvD SO HAOMEIENENA 70 e ShLMNODT N o @
H L gy H : . . . . DEC (7 ST, MICHAEL-ALBERTVILLE COMPETITION AWAY TBA NOV. 26 BLAKE HOME 200 3
means maintaining good training habits, getting the proper commitment to excellence in the Eastview Wrestling program. DECIS  CAMBDGECOMPETITION Ay ™ NOYD  FARMINGTON ST AMCE R T FRIS  MANDROLSADNTED N
N . D . . . o e 7 MINNETONKA COMPETITION AWAY TBA DEC 6 LAKEVILLE NORTH 4 SoU ADAPTED g
amount of rest, and eating a balanced diet. This night will involve activities that encourage you to reflect s SOUTMSRABN CONTENGE COPETN WA ™ DR ST L e 7o FRD S LHUNIOLDT ONTED LA
. . . JAN 28 MCCA STATE COMPETITION TBA SOUTH 1 :
. . on your goals and to discuss what it will take to reach those — DECI7  APLEVALEY APPLEVALLEY SPORTS ARENA 6400 MAR 1710 STATE TOURNAMENT AWAY T
You can be as great as you want to be. If you believe in your & o ! . , VARSITY DANCE TEAM DD PAGW HoE 70 NOTE HOME ST S APPEVALLEY
o . goals. Also, this night will emphasize each wrestler's L BN SANTMCHAELALBERTVILE el - _
yourself and have the courage, determination, dedication, . DATE OPPONENT ST e BNT  PRORLAKE O WRESTLING
o . . - . . commitment to the whole team. We depend upon each wrestler NOVL  SCEVENTVUAZ) ROSEMOUNT s WEUR  uisnLE . L = oFPONET — —
competitive drive, and if you are willing to give up the little . . i NOVT  SICEVENT(VIAZE) SHAKOPEE 0 Sy Bhee . = A oML JIE e
. - ) . to succeed. Your complete commitment is crucial to the success DECE  SCCEVENT(LKICK APHEVALEY o 0 AMES ARENA 0 AKEDOWN CANGER, ROSEMOUNT 70
things in life to accomplish an ultimate goal down the road, . . DECIL  EASTVIEW INVITATIONAL ye = o e e sl D e o
on il of the team. You deserve to give yourself the best opportunity to DEE)  SCEANTMCG L = WG et o pos T I AT e Bubow
b | k]| APPLE VALLEY HOME 7.00 DEC.2} MINNETONKA (SUPER FAN NIGHT) HOME 00
succeed. BE THE BEST YOU CAN BE! i o mtm}mmwnw “megr‘&"m“{‘,,““" m s EAGAN EAGANICEARENA 200 DEC, 2930 smmcussﬁm LACROSSE, W1 P0AM
In our years of involvement in athletics, we have seen athletes TN [Ecousomet hor ™ i Eromy e 4
. . . . FEB. IS SECTION JAA TOURNAMENT VETERANS MEMORIAL WN 12 LAKEVILLE NORTH £
. : ' : The great coach Vince Lombardi had this to say about making GIRLS" VARSITY BASKETBALL comTeR A PNH MUSTNGDOAS MONDSVEW
make a sincere commitment to excellence. They had a burnlng . DATE OPPONENT STE ™ FEB 2225 STATE TOURNAMENT XCEL ENERGY CTR TBA JAN 20 APPLE VALLEY HOME 700
. . . the commitment to excellence: NOVI526  TOURNAMENT HAMUNE UNI. SuA5/5s NOTE: HOME SITE IS APPLE VALLEY SPORTS ARENA N LGHTNING INVITATIONAL HOME 10:15AM
desire to be not just good, but great. They craved coaching. Borpas’ [ i RN ANy EAE . R o £
g : : . MOUNT HOME 790 i
They wanted to learn a new wrestling move every day. They “For the winner there is 100 percent elation, 100 percent laughter, Dol reoRoRE i o BOYS' VARSITY HOCKEY - — w1 moATeaT NG rore i
i . : €, 20 LAKEVILLE SOUTH HOME 0 DATE OPPONENT TME ARMSTR
worked harder than the other wrestlers during the season and 100 percent fun and for the loser the only thing left is a 100 percent hen AAY 7 OCI  SUTHOWSACOBY STHONSIGEATW T ) il s i =
. . o . . N . DEC, 28-30 1016 ST. OLAF HOLIDAY HOOPS CLASSIC ST.OLAFCOLLEGE  3:15/8:3%/):15 <! g OURNA? o
they never stopped working in the offseason. They went out of resolution and 100 percent determination. The game, I think, is a NS FARMINGTON WA 70 DRCH  MGHLENRTH . Slat SCORSMISORNSG o] o S0
. .. N . . . . JAN 10 SHAXOPEE HOME 700 (OSEMOUN B
their w look for tougher etition. Fin wer I like life. ke 0 e HOME 70 DECIS  HASTNGS HAYES COMMUNTYCTR 700 —
ay to gher comp ' ally, they were great dea life. Every man makes his own personal commitment v I - 27 Bk e e T BOYS' & GIRLS’ VARSITY NORDIC SKIING
stubborn - they refused to settle for anything less than the best.  toward excellence and toward victory. Although you know ultimate o Ry Hove - Dty A e . e oroNT - ™
| L victory can never be completely won, it must be pursued with all of MY ROSEONT . = B o e o DiGe  ScovEwr s s
As a result, each was a big winner. There was no luck or one’s might and each week there is a new encounter, each year a new Wi ok AwAY o W HoP HOPONS PAVLION CEATENA 70 DG SCENT HINDHLLSSUAREA 345
1 X Y LAKE PARK 0
chance involved; these wrestlers worked hard so they would hall ' E Deereow oo o0 Wnw o swons P i o wmow S v
. . cnaienge. FEB 10 SHAKOPEE AWAY 0 AN BLOOMINGTON JEFFERSON BLOOMINGTON ICE GARDEN 700 AN 10 SSCEVENT HYLAND HILSSKIAREA 330
always have an edge when they went into their matches. They e et . BB ERINGTON HoME 70 AN SSCTOURNAMENT VALETWOODGC %304
. . = n . . X 20 LAKEVILLE NORTH AMES ARENA T AN T SSCEVENT MURPHY-HANRAHAN PARK ~ 3:30
knew they would win...and they did. “I'd like to say that the quality of any man’s life is a full measure of A i i i S HoME 0 PN SCEVENT VALEWOODGC 10
P . R i APPLEVALLEY AWAY 0 N8 LAKEVILLE SOUTH HOME 20 AN 3 SSCEVENT HYLAND HILLS SKIAREA  9:30AM
that man’s personal commitment to excellence and to viciory, regard- W] SECTIONIAAAQUATEREAL iy ki B3 EASTRDGE oMo MBI 10 7OV o wieoooGE w1
FEB 2 APPLE VALLEY . B 16 2
less of what field he may be in.” bl <L e vt s Fi 4 B o 7o YDENOTES HOME STE
MAR 12-24 STATE TOURNAMENT TBA TBA g — RS
FEB. 11 BURNSVILLE HOME 00 7
MAKE A COMMITMENT TO EXCELLENCE! BOYS" VARSITY T i, B T e S TG
FEB 18 FARMINGTON SCHMITZ-MAK ICE ARENA 200 OPPONENT SITE TME
3 BUYS' VARSITY BASKETBALL FEB 21,23, o PRIORLAKE HODENGAKSMS 640
- 25, MAR. | SECTION JAA TOURNAMENT TBA TBA SOUTH KENWOOD TRAIL MS 600
o i ; o CPPONENT . T MALGI  STATE TOURNAMENT XCELENERGYCTR  TBA e mﬁmmm MCGURE MS 50
DEC 8 T T HOME 7% NOTE: HOME SITE IS APPLE VALLEY SPORTS ARENA DEC. 20 LAKEVILLE NORTH HOME 500
DEC 14 HASTINGS HOME 7 = AN § FARMINGTON LEVi DODGE M$ 6:00
DEC. IS MINNEAPOLIS SOUTH AWAY 0 Cl SOUTH VARSITY FLOOR HOCKEY N1 ROSEMOUNT HOME 610
DEC. 20 LAKEVILLE SOUTH AWRY T00 = one = — AN 7Ij :GPRI;‘ES\CIALLIEEEY VAI"LI;)EYME MS :%
Biﬁ_ﬁm TT::SUWWC ms&“é‘c'om m;;x/m [T ST. PAUL HUMBOLDT ADAPTED HOME an l&';] SHAKOPEE SHAKOPEE WEST JH s
JAN.S FARMINGTON HOME e JAN. 18 MINNEAPOLIS EDISON HOME 430 FEB.7 EAGAN HOME 600
JANC 10 SHAKOPEE AWAY N AN SOUTH WASHINGTON ADAPTED EAST RIDGE 430 FEB 11 [V CHAMPIONSHIP MEET KENWOOD TRAIL M§ 1:00
N3 EAGAN AWAY 0 AN INEW PRAGUE ADAPTED AWAY 40 FEB 2527 SECTION 3AA TOURNAMENT BLUEWATERAQUATICCTR.  TBA
JANIT BURNSVILLE HOME pa] JAN 30 SOUTH SUBURBAN ADAPTED HOME 430 MAR 24 STATE TOURNAMENT UNIV. OF MINN, AQUATICCTR.  TBA
JAN20 LAKEVILLE NORTH AWAY Ioe E:: I gl:v%m MCGUIRE MS 430 NOTE: HOME SITE IS FALCON RIDGE M$
JAN.24 ROSEMOUNT HOME e 6 ED HOME 430 —
FEB. 8 WINONA ADAFTED WINONA MS 430
m ﬁ ﬁgw fm m FEB. 13 MINNEAPOLIS EDISON AWAY 430 VARSITY GYMNASTICS —
FEB 3 FARMINGTON AWAY 700 FEB. 15 ST, PAUL HUMBOLDT ADAFTED AWAY 430 DATE OPPONENT STE TME
FEB 7 LAKEVILLE SOUTH HOME b FEB 22 SOUTH WASHINGTON ADAFTED HOME 420 DEC. I3 FARMINGTON HOME 6:00
FERL 10 SHAKOPEE HOME 0 FEB 27 NEW PRAGUE ADAPTED HOME 430 JAN 3 EAGAN AWAY 6:00
FEB 14 EAGAN HOME 700 MAR 1718 STATE TOURNAMENT AWAY TBA ANT WATERTOWN-MAYER INVITATIONAL AWAY 1:00
FEB. 17 BURNSVILLE AWAY 100 N 4 LAKEVILLE NORTH INVITATIONAL AWRY 9AM
FEB. 21 LAKEVILLE NORTH HOME il AN 17 ROSEMOUNT HOME 600
HOME 1 M LAKEVILLE NORTH AWAY 6:00
::;: :&ﬁfw AWAY ;g s T v ' E m 28 APPLE VALLEY/CHISAGO LAKES/ST. LOUIS PARK HOME I;G’;
MAR 3 PRIOR LAKE AWAY JAN 31 PRIOR LAKE AWAY :
MAR 7 SECTION JAAAA QUARTER-FINAL TBA T8A h w FEB. 7 LAKEVILLE SOUTH HOME 6:00
MAR 10 SECTION JAAAA SEMIFINAL TBA TaA e FEB. (7 SECTION JAA TOURNAMENT TBA
MAR |6 SECTION JAAAA FINAL TBA ThA v FEB.24-25 STATE TOURNAMENT UOFMSPORTS PAVILLION ~ TBA
MAR 224 STATE TOURNAMENT TBA TEA I —
AT STATE TOURHENT e ™ (‘ BOYS'/GIRLS’ VARSITY ALPINE SKIING
DATE OPPONENT SE TIME
2T \ DEC. 20 MEET BUCK HILL SKi AREA 330
2 0 ] 6 - 2 U 1 7 Celrirating, N2 MEET BUCKHILL SK) AREA 330
AN 17 MEET BUCK HILL SKI AREA 330
L BN Y MEET BUCK HILL SKJ AREA 330
R T S ".' P —W;"-'- -l y JAN 31 MEET BUCK HILL SKi AREA 330
H H it S FE8.7 SECTION TOURNAMENT BUCKHILSKIAREA  TBA
Commitment Night 2016 WINTER SPO s \() B i =
Est. 1997 V FEB. IS STATE TOURNAMENT GUANTSRIDGESBWABIK  TBA

38 EASTVIEW WRESTLING

HTTP.//WWW.DISTRICT196.0RG/EVHS/

EASTVIEW

HIGH SCHOOL

SCHEDULE IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE. FOR UP-TO-DATE INFORMATION GO TO

WWW.DISTRICTI96.0RG/EVHS




Thursday, Dec. 1

Eastview Lightning Schedule

OPPONENT
Intra-Squad Practice / Scrimmage (Parent Open House)

SITE

Eastview 6:00 pm

Friday, Dec. 2

Eastview Duals

Eastview 5:00 pm

Saturday, Dec. 3

Eastview (K-8) Tournament

Eastview 9:00 am

Thursday, Dec. 8

Eagan (Takedown Cancer)

Rosemount 7:00 pm

Friday, Dec. 9

Eden Prairie / Scott West

Eden Prairie TBD

Sunday, Dec.11

Spaghetti Dinner / Silent Auction

Rosemount Legion 4:30 pm

Fri-Sat, Dec. 16-17

MN Christmas Tournament (V)

Rochester 2:00 pm/ 9:30 am

Salturday, Dec. 17

Trinity (V)

Eagan 9:00'am

Saturday, Dec. 17

Northfield Invitational (JV-9)

St. Olaf College 9:30 am

Wednesday, Dec. 21

Minnetonka / Zimmerman (Super Fan Night)

Eastview 5:00 pm

Thurs-Fri, Dec. 29-30

Bi-State Classic (V)

La Crosse, WI 9:30 am

Friday, Jan. 6

Chaska-Chanhassen / Faribault (Alumni & EWB Family Night)

Eastview 5:00 pm

Thursday, Jan. 12

Lakeville North

Lakeville North 7:00 pm

Saturday, Jan. 14

Mustang Duals (V) & Mustang Invite (JV)

Mounds View 9:00 am

Friday, Jan. 20

Apple Valley (Traveling Night)

Eastview 7:00 pm

Saturday, Jan. 21

Lightning Invitational

Eastview 10:15 am

Thursday, Jan. 26

Shakopee

Shakopee 7:00 pm

Friday, Jan. 27

Prior Lake / Lakeville South

Rosemount 5:30 pm

Thursday, Feb. 2

Rosemount (Parent-Senior Night)

Eastview 7:00 pm

Saturday, Feb. 4

Armstrong Team Tournament

Armstrong 9:00 am

Thursday, Feb. 9

Burnsville

Burnsville 7:00 pm

Friday, Feb. 10

Mound-Westonka Invite (JV)

Mound-Westonka 5:00 pm

Saturday, Feb. 11

South Suburban Invite (JV-9)

Lakeville South 10:00 am

Friday, Feb. 17

Section 2 Team Tournament

Rosemount 4:00 pm

Fri-Sat, Feb. 24-25

Section 2 Individual Tournament

Prior Lake 4:30 pm/ 11:00 am

Thur-Sat, Mar. 2-4

State Tournament

Xcel Energy Center TBD

Sun, Mar. 19

Wrestling Banquet

Rosemount CC 4:30 pm

Sat, April 1

Thunderbolts Freestyle Tourney

www.eastviewwrestling.com

Eastview 10:00 am
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